
October 16, 2018

Race Date 2018 Bemidji XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Ives Hilgers Moorhead941 18:13.11   1 10 3:39/K
Macalister Nelson Moorhead960 18:20.82   2 10 3:40/K
Owen Werner Perham1070 18:22.33   3 11 3:40/K
Carson Hespe Perham1052 18:24.04   4 10 3:41/K
Samuel Gebhart Moorhead932 18:30.15   5 12 3:42/K
Joshua Hagen Moorhead936 18:33.66   6 12 3:43/K
Nathan Alto Bemidji746 18:34.17   7 10 3:43/K
Elijah Morris Perham1057 18:41.08   8 10 3:44/K
Bryce Kondos Bemidji762 18:41.59   9 9 3:44/K
Caden Howell Moorhead942 18:50.210  10 11 3:46/K
Jack Eisenzimmer Moorhead927 18:50.811  11 10 3:46/K
Gunnar Anderson Perham1034 18:55.612  12 11 3:47/K
Almo Martinez Moorhead956 19:07.213  13 10 3:49/K
Brayden Christiansen Staples-Motley1130 19:09.8(< 5)  14 12 3:50/K
Ian Barrera Moorhead916 19:14.9(> 7)  15 12 3:51/K
Zach Schueller Bemidji787 19:16.514  16 12 3:51/K
Josef Lalli Bemidji765 19:19.015  17 9 3:52/K
Isaac Vogt Moorhead976 19:20.7(> 7)  18 11 3:52/K
Cale Newby Bemidji778 19:21.316  19 10 3:52/K
Paul Louvar Bemidji767 19:24.817  20 9 3:53/K
Michael Johnson Bemidji760 19:32.018  21 12 3:54/K
Brooks Matetich Bemidji773 19:36.8(> 7)  22 9 3:55/K
Ethan Lien Moorhead951 19:39.2(> 7)  23 10 3:56/K
Seth Hoostie East Grand Forks838 19:52.2(< 5)  24 10 3:58/K
Derek Young Bemidji797 19:53.6(> 7)  25 10 3:59/K
Logan Jensen Bemidji759 19:59.6(> 7)  26 10 4:00/K
Max Rogers Moorhead966 20:00.0(> 7)  27 9 4:00/K
Tucker Lundgren Roseau1103 20:07.419  28 10 4:01/K
Cole Matetich Bemidji774 20:11.6(> 7)  29 10 4:02/K
Sterling Haphey Moorhead937 20:14.1(> 7)  30 12 4:03/K
Jack Anderson Perham1035 20:29.320  31 11 4:06/K
Gavin Bakke Moorhead915 20:34.3(> 7)  32 12 4:07/K
David Nelson Roseau1107 20:36.721  33 10 4:07/K
Tanner Paulson Moorhead964 20:39.9(> 7)  34 12 4:08/K
Nick Magnusson Roseau1104 20:40.022  35 9 4:08/K
Daima Mutumbo Moorhead958 20:41.5(> 7)  36 10 4:08/K
Michael Gibson Moorhead934 20:42.0(> 7)  37 12 4:08/K
Elias Treuer Bemidji791 20:45.2(> 7)  38 10 4:09/K
Gram Lovgren Roseau1101 20:46.423  39 9 4:09/K
Levi Redding Moorhead965 20:53.0(> 7)  40 12 4:11/K
Caden Bormann Perham1044 20:53.224  41 11 4:11/K
Sam Schulze Bemidji788 20:59.5(> 7)  42 10 4:12/K
Dakotah MacAdams Moorhead954 21:07.0(> 7)  43 9 4:13/K
Nathan Vleck Bemidji793 21:16.2(> 7)  44 11 4:15/K
Jaxon Cole Bemidji749 21:16.7(> 7)  45 9 4:15/K
Markus Nelson Roseau1109 21:18.425  46 9 4:16/K
Kyle Buley Roseau1086 21:19.526  47 10 4:16/K
Kolton Doucette Moorhead926 21:20.9(> 7)  48 9 4:16/K
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October 16, 2018

Race Date 2018 Bemidji XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Bryan Bohn Perham1043 21:21.527  49 9 4:16/K
Zachary Wikert Thief River Falls1163 21:22.8(< 5)  50 9 4:16/K
Adam Johnson East Grand Forks840 21:23.4(< 5)  51 10 4:17/K
Riley Schollett Bemidji785 21:28.4(> 7)  52 11 4:18/K
Grant McMartin Perham1056 21:44.9(> 7)  53 10 4:21/K
Brycen Lunak Moorhead953 21:48.3(> 7)  54 12 4:22/K
Erik Skunberg Moorhead970 21:57.2(> 7)  55 10 4:23/K
Frederic Hauge Moorhead939 22:11.7(> 7)  56 9 4:26/K
Jonathon Quandt Bemidji782 22:12.0(> 7)  57 9 4:26/K
Jackson O Boyle Perham1058 22:22.4(> 7)  58 10 4:28/K
Chris Powell Thief River Falls1161 22:28.0(< 5)  59 12 4:30/K
Zach Doppler Moorhead925 22:29.9(> 7)  60 11 4:30/K
Luke Becker Perham1039 22:39.3(> 7)  61 9 4:32/K
Brecken Wilcoxen Bemidji795 22:44.0(> 7)  62 10 4:33/K
Devin Cossentine Roseau1088 22:53.128  63 9 4:35/K
Andrew Tuttle Roseau1117 22:57.3(> 7)  64 10 4:35/K
Ryan Erickson Roseau1091 23:00.4(> 7)  65 9 4:36/K
Hunter Covey Moorhead922 23:08.9(> 7)  66 11 4:38/K
Will Swenson Moorhead974 23:13.8(> 7)  67 11 4:39/K
Shane Steiner Moorhead972 23:17.3(> 7)  68 12 4:39/K
Evan Osweiler Roseau1115 23:22.8(> 7)  69 9 4:40/K
Owen Potratz Bemidji781 23:23.3(> 7)  70 10 4:41/K
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman698 23:29.1(< 5)  71 9 4:42/K
Joe Reed Perham1062 23:31.5(> 7)  72 9 4:42/K
Landon Lovejoy Thief River Falls1157 23:38.2(< 5)  73 9 4:44/K
Carson Lindemer East Grand Forks846 24:01.2(< 5)  74 10 4:48/K
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston707 24:07.3(< 5)  75 10 4:49/K
Ronan Montana Roseau1106 24:08.1(> 7)  76 9 4:50/K
Noah Hanks Bemidji756 24:10.7(> 7)  77 10 4:50/K
Carter Aakre Perham1032 24:29.1(> 7)  78 11 4:54/K
Drew Birkeland Perham1041 24:29.1(> 7)  79 11 4:54/K
Brody Rohloff Perham1064 24:32.2(> 7)  80 9 4:54/K
Landon Johnson East Grand Forks841 24:56.2(< 5)  81 10 4:59/K
Nick Babler Perham1036 25:02.8(> 7)  82 10 5:00/K
Troy Monkman Roseau1105 25:35.4(> 7)  83 11 5:07/K
Justin Dickerson Perham1045 25:40.1(> 7)  84 12 5:08/K
Mason Skorup Perham1067 25:40.1(> 7)  85 12 5:08/K
Colton Ditterich Perham1046 25:40.1(> 7)  86 12 5:08/K
Ethan Bachmann Perham1037 25:40.1(> 7)  87 12 5:08/K
Gage Grunst Perham1050 25:40.1(> 7)  88 12 5:08/K
Henry Sweere Perham1068 25:40.1(> 7)  89 12 5:08/K
Eli Roe Perham1063 25:40.1(> 7)  90 12 5:08/K
Woohyeok Pi Perham1061 25:40.1(> 7)  91 12 5:08/K
James Robinson Bemidji783 29:16.1(> 7)  92 10 5:51/K
Landon Bahls Hawley869 30:28.1(< 5)  93 10 6:06/K
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October 16, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   24

Team - Moorhead

18:29.5Average Time:

941     1 18:13.11 18:13.1    1 10 0:00.0Ives Hilgers
960     2 18:20.83 36:33.9    2 10 0:07.7Macalister Nelson
932     5 18:30.18 55:04.0    3 12 0:17.0Samuel Gebhart
936     6 18:33.614 1:13:37.6    4 12 0:20.5Joshua Hagen
942    10 18:50.224 1:32:27.8    5 11 0:37.1Caden Howell
927 (11) 18:50.8(35) 1:51:18.6    6 10 0:37.7Jack Eisenzimmer
956 (13) 19:07.2(48) 2:10:25.8    7 10 0:54.1Almo Martinez
916 More Than  7 19:14.9 2:29:40.7    8 12 1:01.8Ian Barrera
976 More Than  7 19:20.7 2:49:01.4    9 11 1:07.6Isaac Vogt
951 More Than  7 19:39.2 3:08:40.6   10 10 1:26.1Ethan Lien
966 More Than  7 20:00.0 3:28:40.6   11 9 1:46.9Max Rogers
937 More Than  7 20:14.1 3:48:54.7   12 12 2:01.0Sterling Haphey
915 More Than  7 20:34.3 4:09:29.0   13 12 2:21.2Gavin Bakke
964 More Than  7 20:39.9 4:30:08.9   14 12 2:26.8Tanner Paulson
958 More Than  7 20:41.5 4:50:50.4   15 10 2:28.4Daima Mutumbo
934 More Than  7 20:42.0 5:11:32.4   16 12 2:28.9Michael Gibson
965 More Than  7 20:53.0 5:32:25.4   17 12 2:39.9Levi Redding
954 More Than  7 21:07.0 5:53:32.4   18 9 2:53.9Dakotah MacAdams
926 More Than  7 21:20.9 6:14:53.3   19 9 3:07.8Kolton Doucette
953 More Than  7 21:48.3 6:36:41.6   20 12 3:35.2Brycen Lunak
970 More Than  7 21:57.2 6:58:38.8   21 10 3:44.1Erik Skunberg
939 More Than  7 22:11.7 7:20:50.5   22 9 3:58.6Frederic Hauge
925 More Than  7 22:29.9 7:43:20.4   23 11 4:16.8Zach Doppler
922 More Than  7 23:08.9 8:06:29.3   24 11 4:55.8Hunter Covey
974 More Than  7 23:13.8 8:29:43.1   25 11 5:00.7Will Swenson
972 More Than  7 23:17.3 8:53:00.4   26 12 5:04.2Shane Steiner

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   47

Team - Perham

18:58.4Average Time:

1070     3 18:22.33 18:22.3    1 11 0:00.0Owen Werner
1052     4 18:24.07 36:46.3    2 10 0:01.7Carson Hespe
1057     8 18:41.015 55:27.3    3 10 0:18.7Elijah Morris
1034    12 18:55.627 1:14:22.9    4 11 0:33.3Gunnar Anderson
1035    20 20:29.347 1:34:52.2    5 11 2:07.0Jack Anderson
1044 (24) 20:53.2(71) 1:55:45.4    6 11 2:30.9Caden Bormann
1043 (27) 21:21.5(98) 2:17:06.9    7 9 2:59.2Bryan Bohn
1056 More Than  7 21:44.9 2:38:51.8    8 10 3:22.6Grant McMartin
1058 More Than  7 22:22.4 3:01:14.2    9 10 4:00.1Jackson O Boyle
1039 More Than  7 22:39.3 3:23:53.5   10 9 4:17.0Luke Becker
1062 More Than  7 23:31.5 3:47:25.0   11 9 5:09.2Joe Reed
1032 More Than  7 24:29.1 4:11:54.1   12 11 6:06.8Carter Aakre
1041 More Than  7 24:29.1 4:36:23.2   13 11 6:06.8Drew Birkeland
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October 16, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   47

Team - Perham

18:58.4Average Time:

1064 More Than  7 24:32.2 5:00:55.4   14 9 6:09.9Brody Rohloff
1036 More Than  7 25:02.8 5:25:58.2   15 10 6:40.5Nick Babler
1045 More Than  7 25:40.1 5:51:38.3   16 12 7:17.8Justin Dickerson
1067 More Than  7 25:40.1 6:17:18.4   17 12 7:17.8Mason Skorup
1046 More Than  7 25:40.1 6:42:58.5   18 12 7:17.8Colton Ditterich
1037 More Than  7 25:40.1 7:08:38.6   19 12 7:17.8Ethan Bachmann
1050 More Than  7 25:40.1 7:34:18.7   20 12 7:17.8Gage Grunst
1068 More Than  7 25:40.1 7:59:58.8   21 12 7:17.8Henry Sweere
1063 More Than  7 25:40.1 8:25:38.9   22 12 7:17.8Eli Roe
1061 More Than  7 25:40.1 8:51:19.0   23 12 7:17.8Woohyeok Pi

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   61

Team - Bemidji

19:02.4Average Time:

746     7 18:34.17 18:34.1    1 10 0:00.0Nathan Alto
762     9 18:41.516 37:15.6    2 9 0:07.4Bryce Kondos
787    14 19:16.530 56:32.1    3 12 0:42.4Zach Schueller
765    15 19:19.045 1:15:51.1    4 9 0:44.9Josef Lalli
778    16 19:21.361 1:35:12.4    5 10 0:47.2Cale Newby
767 (17) 19:24.8(78) 1:54:37.2    6 9 0:50.7Paul Louvar
760 (18) 19:32.0(96) 2:14:09.2    7 12 0:57.9Michael Johnson
773 More Than  7 19:36.8 2:33:46.0    8 9 1:02.7Brooks Matetich
797 More Than  7 19:53.6 2:53:39.6    9 10 1:19.5Derek Young
759 More Than  7 19:59.6 3:13:39.2   10 10 1:25.5Logan Jensen
774 More Than  7 20:11.6 3:33:50.8   11 10 1:37.5Cole Matetich
791 More Than  7 20:45.2 3:54:36.0   12 10 2:11.1Elias Treuer
788 More Than  7 20:59.5 4:15:35.5   13 10 2:25.4Sam Schulze
793 More Than  7 21:16.2 4:36:51.7   14 11 2:42.1Nathan Vleck
749 More Than  7 21:16.7 4:58:08.4   15 9 2:42.6Jaxon Cole
785 More Than  7 21:28.4 5:19:36.8   16 11 2:54.3Riley Schollett
782 More Than  7 22:12.0 5:41:48.8   17 9 3:37.9Jonathon Quandt
795 More Than  7 22:44.0 6:04:32.8   18 10 4:09.9Brecken Wilcoxen
781 More Than  7 23:23.3 6:27:56.1   19 10 4:49.2Owen Potratz
756 More Than  7 24:10.7 6:52:06.8   20 10 5:36.6Noah Hanks
783 More Than  7 29:16.1 7:21:22.9   21 10 10:42.0James Robinson

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):  110

Team - Roseau

20:41.7Average Time:

1103    19 20:07.419 20:07.4    1 10 0:00.0Tucker Lundgren
1107    21 20:36.740 40:44.1    2 10 0:29.3David Nelson
1104    22 20:40.062 1:01:24.1    3 9 0:32.6Nick Magnusson
1101    23 20:46.485 1:22:10.5    4 9 0:39.0Gram Lovgren
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October 16, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):  110

Team - Roseau

20:41.7Average Time:

1109    25 21:18.4110 1:43:28.9    5 9 1:11.0Markus Nelson
1086 (26) 21:19.5(136) 2:04:48.4    6 10 1:12.1Kyle Buley
1088 (28) 22:53.1(164) 2:27:41.5    7 9 2:45.7Devin Cossentine
1117 More Than  7 22:57.3 2:50:38.8    8 10 2:49.9Andrew Tuttle
1091 More Than  7 23:00.4 3:13:39.2    9 9 2:53.0Ryan Erickson
1115 More Than  7 23:22.8 3:37:02.0   10 9 3:15.4Evan Osweiler
1106 More Than  7 24:08.1 4:01:10.1   11 9 4:00.7Ronan Montana
1105 More Than  7 25:35.4 4:26:45.5   12 11 5:28.0Troy Monkman

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Ada-Borup/Norman County
Average Time:

698 Less Than  5 23:29.1 23:29.1    1 9 0:00.0Brandon Loosbrock

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Bagley/Fosston
Average Time:

707 Less Than  5 24:07.3 24:07.3    1 10 0:00.0Zachary Anderson

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - East Grand Forks
Average Time:

838 Less Than  5 19:52.2 19:52.2    1 10 0:00.0Seth Hoostie
840 Less Than  5 21:23.4 41:15.6    2 10 1:31.2Adam Johnson
846 Less Than  5 24:01.2 1:05:16.8    3 10 4:09.0Carson Lindemer
841 Less Than  5 24:56.2 1:30:13.0    4 10 5:04.0Landon Johnson

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Hawley
Average Time:

869 Less Than  5 30:28.1 30:28.1    1 10 0:00.0Landon Bahls

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Staples-Motley
Average Time:

1130 Less Than  5 19:09.8 19:09.8    1 12 0:00.0Brayden Christiansen

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Thief River Falls
Average Time:

1163 Less Than  5 21:22.8 21:22.8    1 9 0:00.0Zachary Wikert
1161 Less Than  5 22:28.0 43:50.8    2 12 1:05.2Chris Powell
1157 Less Than  5 23:38.2 1:07:29.0    3 9 2:15.4Landon Lovejoy
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